

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 93/2025

PRIYANKA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 58214/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
 IA No. 58212/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
 IA No. 58215/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 28709/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 54246/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 54238/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 125765/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 29068/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
 IA No. 53041/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
 IA No. 35878/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
 IA No. 54245/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION  
 IA No. 31460/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Date : 14-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Durgesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanchit Pandey, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankit Kumar Shiv, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.  
 Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.  
 Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.  
 Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
 Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.  
 Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR  
 Mr. Ardhendu Pratap Swain, Adv.  
 Ms. Aarushi Rao, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg , AOR  
Mr. Vairawan A.S., AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Verma, AOR  
Ms. Bhumika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR  
Mr. Shourya Das Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Srivatsava, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. L. Srinivasulu, AOR  
Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR

Mr. A Ushi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kanhaiya Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sriram P., AOR  
Dr. Shilpa Bagad, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Mann, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR  
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 25.11.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR