

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).93/2025

PRIYANKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 58212/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 58214/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 58215/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 28709/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 54246/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 54238/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 125765/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 53041/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 35878/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 29068/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 54245/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 31460/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

Date : 15-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Dr. Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Vikas Pahal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Mehta, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Ms. Amisha Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Patnayak, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Garg, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.
Ms. M. Harshini, Adv.
Ms. G. Sushmita, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. L. Srinivasulu, AOR
Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
Mr. Sriram P., AOR

Mr. Akshay Mann, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar A., Adv.
Mr. Vairawan A.S, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. K.M. Nataraj, learned Additional Solicitor General of India, submits that some report has already been submitted, based upon that the matter can be disposed of.
2. Post the matter on 17.02.2026 (NMD).

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR